20230508000134660
05/08/2023 08:48:07 AM
DEEDS 1/3

Seud Tax Notice to. T hes Tnstrumment Prepared By

Jacob Thomas Allen and Ambueriyn

Sanders Robert McNearney

S T'\oss Dere ( 802 Shoney Drive Southwest, Suite E
Humntsville, AL 35801

File: SOHE-23-8(193

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That i cousideration of TWO HUNDRED SEVENTEEN
THOUSAND AND 00/108 (5217.000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the amount which can be
veritied in the Suales Contract between the rao parties, in hand paid to the understgned

Opendoor Property Trust I, a Delaware Statutory Trust (herein referred to as “Grantor,” whether one or
more), whose matling address s

by Jacob Thomas Allen and Amberlyo Sanders Allen (herein referred to as “Grantee,” whether one or more),
whose mailing address is
the receipt and sufficiency
and convey unto Grantee, a5 Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, the foliowing described real property,
which has a marking address of 140 Maoss Stone Lane, Calera, AL 35040,

and more particularly descnbed as:

FOR PROPERTY DESCRIPTION, SEE EXHIBIT A ATIACHED HERET() AN MADE 4 PARTI HEREQF

SUBJECT TO:

AD VALOREM TAXES DUE QUTOBER IST, 2023 AND THEREAFTER.
RUTLDING AND SETBACK LINES, FASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENA?
RECORD.

MINING AND MINERAL RIGHTS EXCEPTED.

ITS AND CONDITIONS OF

$213,069.00 OF THE CONSIDERATION WAS PAID FROM THE PROCEEDS OF A MORTGAGE LOAN
FILED SIMULTANEOUSLY HEREWITIH.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to said Grantee, as Joind Tenants wath right of survivorship, hissher hems,
exectors, administrators. and/or assigns forever.

The Grantor does for himseliherself, histher heirs and assigns, covenant with Grantee, histher hears,
sxecutars, administrators and assigns, this he'she is lawfully seized in fee ssmple of said prenises; that they are fvee
from all cocumbrances except as noted abhove; that hedshe has a good right sell and convey the snme as atoresaid,
that hefshe witl, and hisfher heirs, executors, adimimistrators shall warvant and delead the same 1o the sad Grantee,
listher hetrs and assigns forever, agaunst the lawtul clams ot all persons.

Cienere? Wanyanty Dieed = LE - STEOS (ALL)
Fale tNac s SO 288000 Fage 4 o 3



20230508000134660 05/08/2023 08:48:07 AM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF wey have boreunto set myfour) handis) and seat{s), thas

2093

v Trust

l:[lﬁ mttlmmed Siy mmf}

Stite aof W2.. _ )
County ot AN 0 DO

th, unni»..,muu.d, a Notary Pabbic v am] Tov saud Counly, o said Siate, hereby ceetify that

FA NS P A AN AL Cwihose cikeadsd as Authorized Signor(s) of ﬂpeud{mr Property Trust I, a
l)elaware htammrv T ruxt isfare sianed o the foregaing conveyance, ane who sfare Known to nie,

# S__ day of

acknowledeed before me on this dayv that, be a2 ainformed of the conients of the conveyance, hefshethey, as such
Trusteefs) and with Toll authority, excewed the same valuntiarily tor and as the aet ol as Autherized Signor(s) ol

Opendoor Praperty Trust 1, a Delaware Statotory Trast, on the day the same bears date.

I-‘-'ri’:m:d Nun'if:
My Commission Expires: gy—-\ ~1 3

Ciemvrad Wareasty [ked -

File Moo 8O- 3-8019 1

b

AUgL

“MARIAH HOWELL

,a-. Notary F'ul}!m ﬂuaw 131 .&nmw

Cummammn Mﬂ;mm
My Lﬁmfﬁlﬁslﬂﬁ Expnmﬁ

FTROS fA1

*age 2 Gt



20230508000134660 05/08/2023 08:48:07 AM DEEDS 3/3

Propeoy §;

EXHIBIT A

LOT 71, ACCORDING TO THE FINAL PLAT OF STONECREEK, PHASE 4, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK

37, PAGE 44, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA_

RN ({.
AN
R Vs "fv‘.,
"'h-'| e

<]

* [ j. .J) | L
, ™ P ;
e T ™
SLARNN

Filo Do SOH 2 Kt

Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records

Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County

Clerk

Shelby County, AL
05/08/2023 08:48:07 AM
$32.00 JOANN
20230508000134660

Crena b Warranty Deed - LE < JTROS AL

QM,;_.S.M

Page ol 3



